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II Kolo PSCS KOA
Potocac, 12.3.2011

Entry Statistics All Events

Club Code Nation Athletes Individuals Relays
Men Women Total Men Women Total Men Women Total

PK Radnicki Kragujevac RKG SRB 1 6 7 2 12 14 - 1 1
PVK Kraljevo PVK KRALJESRB 10 10 20 19 17 36 2 2 4
Pirat PIR SRB - 1 1 - 2 2 - - -
Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA SRB 2 - 2 4 - 4 - - -
Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML SRB 1 - 1 2 - 2 - - -
Pk Poseidon Paracin POS SRB 4 - 4 6 - 6 - - -
Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' DELFIN SRB - 5 5 - 10 10 - 1 1
Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP SRB 5 4 9 10 8 18 - 1 1
Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" Jagodina J2000 SRB 7 9 16 14 18 32 1 1 2
Plivacki klub "Leskovac" LE SRB 2 4 6 4 7 11 - - -
Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK SRB 11 3 14 22 6 28 2 - 2
Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice SLU SRB 1 3 4 2 6 8 - - -
Plivacki klub Jagodina JA SRB 3 4 7 6 8 14 - 1 1
Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN SRB 17 6 23 34 12 46 3 1 4
Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin CP SRB 8 7 15 15 14 29 1 2 3
Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS SRB 8 1 9 15 2 17 2 - 2
Pvk "goc" GOC SRB 2 6 8 4 12 16 - - -
Uzice UZICE SRB 9 5 14 18 10 28 2 1 3

Total number of 18 clubs 91 74 165 177 144 321 13 11 24
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II Kolo PSCS KOA
Potocac, 12.3.2011

Event 1 Women, 200m Medley Open
12.3.2011 - 10:00 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. CIRIC, JANA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:34.14 575
2. LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:59.70 363
3. SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:02.16 349
4. ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98 PVK Kraljevo 3:40.68 196
5. ANDJIC, Jana 98 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 3:43.15 190

DSQ MARKOVIC, ANAMARIJA 97 Uzice 3:43.82
S.W.8.3

15 - 16 years

1. VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 2:41.26 502
2. STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96 Pvk "goc" 3:17.07 275

Open

1. CIRIC, JANA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:34.14 575
2. GROZDANIC, Jelena 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:38.50 529
3. VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 2:41.26 502
4. LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:59.70 363
5. SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:02.16 349
6. STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96 Pvk "goc" 3:17.07 275
7. TOMONJIC, ISIDORA 94 Uzice 3:38.27 203
8. ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98 PVK Kraljevo 3:40.68 196
9. ANDJIC, Jana 98 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 3:43.15 190

DSQ MARKOVIC, ANAMARIJA 97 Uzice 3:43.82
S.W.8.3

Event 2 Men, 200m Medley Open
12.3.2011 - 10:10 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:44.05 334
2. ZIVKOVIC, TOMISLAV 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 2:44.28 333
3. RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:47.83 312
4. VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:56.29 269
5. DJORDJEVIC, PETAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:02.59 242
6. MARKOVIC, CEDOMIR 95 Uzice 3:14.11 202

DSQ PESIC, NIKOLA 96 Uzice
S.W.6.4.

17 - 18 years

1. STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:11.48 649
2. GRBO, Dimitrije 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:19.91 539
3. NIKOLIC, Ljubomir 94 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 2:41.05 353
4. PLAZINIC, DJORDJE 93 Uzice 2:53.80 281
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II Kolo PSCS KOA
Potocac, 12.3.2011

Event 2, Men, 200m Medley

Open

1. STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:11.48 649
2. MILENKOVIC, Marko 86 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:16.80 577
3. GRBO, Dimitrije 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:19.91 539
4. MILOSEVIC, Vuk 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:28.66 449
5. DIMITRIJEVIC, Nikola 97 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:29.58 441
6. NIKOLIC, Ljubomir 94 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 2:41.05 353
7. TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:44.05 334
8. ZIVKOVIC, TOMISLAV 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 2:44.28 333
9. RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:47.83 312

10. PESIC, Mladen 91 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 2:52.60 287
11. PLAZINIC, DJORDJE 93 Uzice 2:53.80 281
12. VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:56.29 269
13. DJORDJEVIC, PETAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 3:02.59 242
14. MARKOVIC, CEDOMIR 95 Uzice 3:14.11 202

DSQ PESIC, NIKOLA 96 Uzice
S.W.6.4.

Event 3 Women, 50m Backstroke Open
12.3.2011 - 10:25 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. KOVACEVIC, Ljubica 97 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 34.90 454
2. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 37.70 360
3. PETROVIC, Milena 97 Pirat 38.03 351
4. DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 38.38 341
5. ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 41.92 262
6. NIKOLENDZIC, Miona 98 Pvk "goc" 42.21 257
7. KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98 PVK Kraljevo 45.40 206
8. VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PVK Kraljevo 46.00 198
9. MITROVIC, Jovana 98 PVK Kraljevo 48.15 173

10. VILIMONOVIC, Leontina 98 Pvk "goc" 50.44 150
11. CIRIC, Nina 97 Pvk "goc" 51.31 143
12. MILOJEVIC, Jana 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 53.95 123

15 - 16 years

1. MARKOVIC, Sara 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 34.87 455
2. DJOKIC, Danica 96 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 34.99 450
3. STOJANOVIC, MILICA 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 41.97 261
4. MIHAJLOVIC, Nikoleta 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 54.41 120

Open

1. MARKOVIC, Sara 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 34.87 455
2. KOVACEVIC, Ljubica 97 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 34.90 454
3. DJOKIC, Danica 96 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 34.99 450
4. JOVANOVIC, Ksenija 99 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 35.31 438
5. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 37.70 360
6. PETROVIC, Milena 97 Pirat 38.03 351
7. DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 38.38 341
8. ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 41.92 262
9. STOJANOVIC, MILICA 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 41.97 261

10. NIKOLENDZIC, Miona 98 Pvk "goc" 42.21 257
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II Kolo PSCS KOA
Potocac, 12.3.2011

Event 3, Women, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

11. KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98 PVK Kraljevo 45.40 206
12. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Bojana 93 Plivacki klub Jagodina 45.50 205
13. VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PVK Kraljevo 46.00 198
14. MITROVIC, Jovana 98 PVK Kraljevo 48.15 173
15. VILIMONOVIC, Leontina 98 Pvk "goc" 50.44 150
16. CIRIC, Nina 97 Pvk "goc" 51.31 143
17. MILOJEVIC, Jana 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 53.95 123
18. MIHAJLOVIC, Nikoleta 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 54.41 120

Event 4 Men, 50m Backstroke Open
12.3.2011 - 10:35 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. NIKOLIC, Uros 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 30.31 464
2. JOVIC, Vukasin 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 32.62 372
3. MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PVK Kraljevo 35.40 291
4. RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 36.09 275
5. VELCKOVSKI, VLAJKO 95 Uzice 39.00 218
6. DJORDJEVIC, PETAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 39.54 209
7. TRAJKOVIC, Mihajlo 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 42.69 166
8. STOKIC, Strahinja 95 PVK Kraljevo 44.21 149

DSQ FILIPOVIC, Borislav 96 PVK Kraljevo
S.W. 6.4

17 - 18 years

1. LEKIC, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 28.57 554
2. BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 31.21 425
3. KOSTIC, Luka 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 31.86 399
4. KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 32.26 385
5. AGANOVIC, Bojan 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 32.73 368
6. BRANISAVLJEVIC, VUK 94 Uzice 33.96 330
7. STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 34.53 314
8. DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 36.66 262
9. STANKOVIC, Nenad 93 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 37.61 243

10. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 37.79 239
11. MILUTINOVIC, BOGDAN 94 Uzice 42.19 172
12. IVANOVSKI, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 45.30 139
13. DEVICA, VELJKO 94 Uzice 56.58 71

DSQ DIMITRIJEVIC, UROS 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 41.97
S.W.6.4.

DSQ STANKOVIC, Mihajlo 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 44.48
S.W.6.4.

Open

1. IVANOVIC, SAVA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 28.44 561
2. LEKIC, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 28.57 554
3. NIKOLIC, Uros 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 30.31 464
4. ANGELOVSKI, Stefan 86 Plivacki klub Jagodina 30.94 436
5. VELICKOVIC, JOVAN 91 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 31.11 429
6. BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 31.21 425
7. KOSTIC, Luka 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 31.86 399
8. KOCIC, Miroslav 90 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 32.03 393
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II Kolo PSCS KOA
Potocac, 12.3.2011

Event 4, Men, 50m Backstroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. MILICEVIC, Nikola 92 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 32.15 389
10. KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 32.26 385
11. JOVIC, Vukasin 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 32.62 372
12. AGANOVIC, Bojan 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 32.73 368
13. BRANISAVLJEVIC, VUK 94 Uzice 33.96 330
14. STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 34.53 314
15. JANKOVIC, LUKA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 34.97 302
16. MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PVK Kraljevo 35.40 291
17. RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 36.09 275
18. DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 36.66 262
19. STANKOVIC, Nenad 93 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 37.61 243
20. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 37.79 239
21. VELCKOVSKI, VLAJKO 95 Uzice 39.00 218
22. DJORDJEVIC, PETAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 39.54 209
23. MILUTINOVIC, BOGDAN 94 Uzice 42.19 172
24. TRAJKOVIC, Mihajlo 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 42.69 166
25. STOKIC, Strahinja 95 PVK Kraljevo 44.21 149
26. IVANOVSKI, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 45.30 139
27. DEVICA, VELJKO 94 Uzice 56.58 71

DSQ FILIPOVIC, Borislav 96 PVK Kraljevo
S.W. 6.4

DSQ DIMITRIJEVIC, UROS 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 41.97
S.W.6.4.

DSQ STANKOVIC, Mihajlo 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 44.48
S.W.6.4.

Event 5 Women, 400m Freestyle Open
12.3.2011 - 10:45 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. JOCIC, Nadja 98 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 5:45.22 335
2. CANIC, Milica 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 6:13.91 264
3. TRBOLJEVAC, Isidora 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 6:23.57 245
4. NIKOLIC, Sara 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 6:38.66 218
5. RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 6:52.81 196

DSQ ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98 PVK Kraljevo
prekoracenje vremena

DSQ KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98 PVK Kraljevo 7:29.31
prekoracenje vremena

15 - 16 years

1. RELJIC, Milena 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 5:02.69 498
2. NIKOLIC, Marija 95 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 6:01.97 291

Open

1. RELJIC, Milena 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 5:02.69 498
2. JOCIC, Nadja 98 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 5:45.22 335
3. NIKOLIC, Marija 95 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 6:01.97 291
4. CANIC, Milica 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 6:13.91 264
5. TRBOLJEVAC, Isidora 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 6:23.57 245
6. NIKOLIC, Sara 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 6:38.66 218
7. RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 6:52.81 196
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II Kolo PSCS KOA
Potocac, 12.3.2011

Event 5, Women, 400m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

DSQ ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98 PVK Kraljevo
prekoracenje vremena

DSQ KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98 PVK Kraljevo 7:29.31
prekoracenje vremena

Event 6 Men, 400m Freestyle Open
12.3.2011 - 11:05 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:20.51 585
2. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 96 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 5:12.69 338
3. RADONJIC, Dusan 96 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani 5:13.45 336
4. MILANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub Jagodina 5:19.08 318
5. JOVANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 5:20.23 315
6. RADISAVLJEVIC, Marko 95 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 5:21.70 311
7. BANKOVIC, SLOBODAN 96 Pk Poseidon Paracin 5:31.16 285
8. CIRIC, Milos 96 Pvk "goc" 5:50.15 241
9. MILOVANOVIC, MARKO 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 6:03.56 215

10. LAZAREVIC, Andrija 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 6:17.28 193
11. OSTOJIC, MOMCILO 96 Uzice 6:20.34 188

17 - 18 years

1. BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 4:28.63 533
2. DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:32.15 513
3. BRANISAVLJEVIC, VUK 94 Uzice 5:00.90 379

DNF RISTIC, Nemanja 94 Plivacki klub " Napredak"

Open

1. NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:20.51 585
2. BOZINOVIC, Milos 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 4:28.63 533
3. DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:32.15 513
4. BRANISAVLJEVIC, VUK 94 Uzice 5:00.90 379
5. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 96 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 5:12.69 338
6. RADONJIC, Dusan 96 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani 5:13.45 336
7. MILANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub Jagodina 5:19.08 318
8. JOVANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 5:20.23 315
9. RADISAVLJEVIC, Marko 95 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 5:21.70 311

10. BANKOVIC, SLOBODAN 96 Pk Poseidon Paracin 5:31.16 285
11. CIRIC, Milos 96 Pvk "goc" 5:50.15 241
12. MILOVANOVIC, MARKO 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 6:03.56 215
13. LAZAREVIC, Andrija 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 6:17.28 193
14. OSTOJIC, MOMCILO 96 Uzice 6:20.34 188

DNF RISTIC, Nemanja 94 Plivacki klub " Napredak"
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II Kolo PSCS KOA
Potocac, 12.3.2011

Event 7 Women, 100m Freestyle Open
12.3.2011 - 11:25 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. KOVACEVIC, Ljubica 97 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:07.47 469
2. ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:10.56 410
3. DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:11.51 394
4. PETROVIC, Milena 97 Pirat 1:12.35 380
5. STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 1:15.53 334
6. COLIC, Vanja 97 Pvk "goc" 1:17.27 312
7. OBRADOVIC, Andjela 98 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:22.32 258
8. NIKOLIC, Mina 98 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:24.99 235
9. DAKIC, Jovana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 1:26.47 223

10. NIKOLENDZIC, Miona 98 Pvk "goc" 1:29.56 201
11. MARKOVIC, Nevena 97 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:29.74 199
12. PANOVIC, Jovana 97 PVK Kraljevo 1:31.22 190
13. VILIMONOVIC, Leontina 98 Pvk "goc" 1:32.06 185
14. CIRIC, Nina 97 Pvk "goc" 1:40.13 143
15. MILOJEVIC, Jana 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:45.38 123

DSQ OSTOJIC, TEODORA 98 Uzice
S.W.5.2.

15 - 16 years

1. RELJIC, Milena 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 1:07.20 475
2. DJOKIC, Danica 96 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:08.03 457
3. VASIC, Ana 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:10.55 410
4. POREDEN, Monika 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:10.92 404
5. MILOVANOVIC, Mila 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 1:11.53 394
6. STOJANOVIC, MILICA 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 1:17.57 309
7. KRAGOVIC, Jana 96 Pvk "goc" 1:30.11 197
8. STOSIC, ANA 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 1:38.55 150
9. MIHAJLOVIC, Nikoleta 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:47.81 115

DNF RADOSAVLJEVIC, Dragana 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina

Open

1. GROZDANIC, Jelena 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:05.45 514
2. MILENKOVIC, Andrijana 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:05.66 509
3. RELJIC, Milena 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 1:07.20 475
4. KOVACEVIC, Ljubica 97 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:07.47 469
5. DJOKIC, Danica 96 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:08.03 457
6. VASIC, Ana 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:10.55 410
7. ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:10.56 410
8. POREDEN, Monika 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:10.92 404
9. DJORDJEVIC, IVANA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:11.51 394

10. MILOVANOVIC, Mila 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 1:11.53 394
11. PETROVIC, Milena 97 Pirat 1:12.35 380
12. STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 1:15.53 334
13. STEFANOVIC, Tatjana 94 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:16.79 318
14. COLIC, Vanja 97 Pvk "goc" 1:17.27 312
15. STOJANOVIC, MILICA 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 1:17.57 309
16. OBRADOVIC, Andjela 98 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:22.32 258
17. NIKOLIC, Mina 98 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:24.99 235
18. DAKIC, Jovana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 1:26.47 223
19. NIKOLENDZIC, Miona 98 Pvk "goc" 1:29.56 201
20. MARKOVIC, Nevena 97 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:29.74 199
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II Kolo PSCS KOA
Potocac, 12.3.2011

Event 7, Women, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

21. KRAGOVIC, Jana 96 Pvk "goc" 1:30.11 197
22. PANOVIC, Jovana 97 PVK Kraljevo 1:31.22 190
23. VILIMONOVIC, Leontina 98 Pvk "goc" 1:32.06 185
24. STOSIC, ANA 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 1:38.55 150
25. CIRIC, Nina 97 Pvk "goc" 1:40.13 143
26. MILOJEVIC, Jana 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:45.38 123
27. MIHAJLOVIC, Nikoleta 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:47.81 115

DSQ OSTOJIC, TEODORA 98 Uzice
S.W.5.2.

DNF RADOSAVLJEVIC, Dragana 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina

Event 8 Men, 100m Freestyle Open
12.3.2011 - 11:45 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. DJORDJEVIC, Andreja 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 58.02 513
2. NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 58.82 492
3. KOPRIVICA, PETAR 95 Uzice 1:00.11 461
4. KUSICKI, SASA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:00.84 445
5. NIKOLIC, MILAN 95 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 1:01.36 434
6. JOVIC, Vukasin 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 1:02.62 408
7. CANIC, Veljko 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 1:05.34 359
8. KOVACEVIC, David 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:06.83 336
9. ZDRAVKOVIC, Nemanja 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:15.16 236

10. MILOSEVIC, Milos 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:17.99 211
11. PESIC, Filip 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:18.94 204
12. OSTOJIC, MOMCILO 96 Uzice 1:18.98 203
13. STOKIC, Strahinja 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:21.69 184
14. LAZOVIC, Strahinja 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:24.58 166

DSQ STOJANOVIC, MARKO 96 Pk Poseidon Paracin 1:08.90
S.W.4.4.

17 - 18 years

1. DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 53.32 661
2. GRBO, Dimitrije 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 56.91 544
3. VUCIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 58.01 513
4. AGANOVIC, Bojan 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 58.11 511
5. MARKOVIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:07.73 323
6. DIMITRIJEVIC, UROS 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:08.78 308
7. VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:09.04 305
8. IVANOVSKI, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:18.49 207
9. PETROVIC, Djordje 94 PVK Kraljevo 1:24.86 164

Open

1. DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 53.32 661
2. ZDRAVKOVIC, Igor 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 55.97 572
3. GRBO, Dimitrije 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 56.91 544
4. VUCIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 58.01 513
5. DJORDJEVIC, Andreja 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 58.02 513
6. AGANOVIC, Bojan 94 Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor 58.11 511
7. MILICEVIC, Nemanja 92 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 58.69 496
8. NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 58.82 492
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Event 8, Men, 100m Freestyle, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

9. KOPRIVICA, PETAR 95 Uzice 1:00.11 461
10. KUSICKI, SASA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:00.84 445
11. NIKOLIC, MILAN 95 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 1:01.36 434
12. JANKOVIC, LUKA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:01.50 431
13. JOVIC, Vukasin 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 1:02.62 408
14. CANIC, Veljko 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 1:05.34 359
15. JEVREMOVIC, Aleksandar 92 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:05.39 358
16. DOJCINOVIC, MILOS 92 Pk Poseidon Paracin 1:05.40 358
17. KOVACEVIC, David 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:06.83 336
18. MARKOVIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:07.73 323
19. DIMITRIJEVIC, UROS 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:08.78 308
20. VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:09.04 305
21. ZDRAVKOVIC, Nemanja 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:15.16 236
22. MILOSEVIC, Milos 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:17.99 211
23. IVANOVSKI, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:18.49 207
24. PESIC, Filip 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:18.94 204
25. OSTOJIC, MOMCILO 96 Uzice 1:18.98 203
26. STOKIC, Strahinja 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:21.69 184
27. LAZOVIC, Strahinja 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:24.58 166
28. PETROVIC, Djordje 94 PVK Kraljevo 1:24.86 164

DSQ STOJANOVIC, MARKO 96 Pk Poseidon Paracin 1:08.90
S.W.4.4.

Event 9 Women, 200m Fly Open
12.3.2011 - 12:05 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. ILIC, SARA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:26.74 605
2. COJIC, NINA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:39.15 474
3. NIKOLIC, Mina 98 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 3:57.40 143

15 - 16 years

1. PAVLOVIC, Sara 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 2:46.69 413

Open

1. ILIC, SARA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:26.74 605
2. COJIC, NINA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:39.15 474
3. PAVLOVIC, Sara 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 2:46.69 413
4. NIKOLIC, Mina 98 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 3:57.40 143
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Event 10 Men, 200m Fly Open
12.3.2011 - 12:10 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:15.73 553
2. KUSICKI, SASA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:45.69 304
3. MILANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub Jagodina 3:11.36 197
4. TRAJKOVIC, Mihajlo 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 3:27.76 154

17 - 18 years

1. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:33.44 382
2. STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 3:23.07 165

Open

1. STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:15.73 553
2. SEKULOVIC, Sekul 97 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:19.44 510
3. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:33.44 382
4. KUSICKI, SASA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:45.69 304
5. MILANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub Jagodina 3:11.36 197
6. STANIMIROVIC, Danilo 93 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 3:23.07 165
7. TRAJKOVIC, Mihajlo 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 3:27.76 154

Event 11 Women, 200m Backstroke Open
12.3.2011 - 12:15 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. CIRIC, JANA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:30.90 550
2. RASIC, Ana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 2:44.10 428
3. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 2:54.41 356
4. OSTOJIC, TEODORA 98 Uzice 3:46.70 162
5. VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PVK Kraljevo 3:53.56 148
6. MITROVIC, Jovana 98 PVK Kraljevo 3:54.23 147

15 - 16 years

1. MARKOVIC, Sara 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 2:45.04 420
2. STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96 Pvk "goc" 3:08.72 281

Open

1. CIRIC, JANA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:30.90 550
2. MILENKOVIC, Andrijana 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 2:39.38 467
3. JOVANOVIC, Ksenija 99 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 2:42.22 443
4. RASIC, Ana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 2:44.10 428
5. MARKOVIC, Sara 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 2:45.04 420
6. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 2:54.41 356
7. STRINKOVIC, Ivana 96 Pvk "goc" 3:08.72 281
8. OSTOJIC, TEODORA 98 Uzice 3:46.70 162
9. VUKICEVIC, Jelena 97 PVK Kraljevo 3:53.56 148

10. MITROVIC, Jovana 98 PVK Kraljevo 3:54.23 147
11. TOMONJIC, ISIDORA 94 Uzice 3:59.74 137
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Event 12 Men, 200m Backstroke Open
12.3.2011 - 12:30 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. NIKOLIC, Uros 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 2:19.29 495
2. RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:48.67 279
3. VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:50.18 271
4. MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PVK Kraljevo 2:52.68 260
5. NIKOLIC, NEMANJA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:57.25 240
6. MARKOVIC, CEDOMIR 95 Uzice 3:09.57 196
7. LAZAREVIC, Andrija 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 3:29.68 145

17 - 18 years

1. KOSTIC, Luka 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:29.28 402
2. KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 2:46.48 290

Open

1. NIKOLIC, Uros 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 2:19.29 495
2. KOSTIC, Luka 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 2:29.28 402
3. KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 2:46.48 290
4. RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:48.67 279
5. VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 2:50.18 271
6. MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PVK Kraljevo 2:52.68 260
7. NIKOLIC, NEMANJA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 2:57.25 240
8. MARKOVIC, CEDOMIR 95 Uzice 3:09.57 196
9. LAZAREVIC, Andrija 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 3:29.68 145

Event 13 Women, 100m Breaststroke Open
12.3.2011 - 12:35 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:23.85 464
2. JOCIC, Nadja 98 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:32.66 344
3. SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:36.35 306
4. CANIC, Milica 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 1:38.84 283
5. NIKOLIC, Sara 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 1:44.70 239
6. PANOVIC, Jovana 97 PVK Kraljevo 1:48.00 217
7. MARKOVIC, Nevena 97 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:59.41 161
8. OBRADOVIC, Andjela 98 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 2:01.47 153

15 - 16 years

1. VASIC, Ana 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:31.11 362
2. PEJIC, Tamara 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:44.45 240
3. KRAGOVIC, Jana 96 Pvk "goc" 1:44.99 237

DSQ TOROMAN, Teodora 96 PVK Kraljevo 2:00.84
S.W.7.6.
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Event 13, Women, 100m Breaststroke

Open

1. LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:23.85 464
2. VASIC, Ana 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:31.11 362
3. JOCIC, Nadja 98 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:32.66 344
4. SOTIROVSKI, SOFIJA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:36.35 306
5. CANIC, Milica 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 1:38.84 283
6. STEFANOVIC, Tatjana 94 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:43.04 250
7. PEJIC, Tamara 95 PVK Kraljevo 1:44.45 240
8. NIKOLIC, Sara 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 1:44.70 239
9. KRAGOVIC, Jana 96 Pvk "goc" 1:44.99 237

10. PANOVIC, Jovana 97 PVK Kraljevo 1:48.00 217
11. MARKOVIC, Nevena 97 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 1:59.41 161
12. OBRADOVIC, Andjela 98 Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' 2:01.47 153

DSQ SMILJKOVIC, MAJA 93 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 1:23.30
S.W.7.6.

DSQ TOROMAN, Teodora 96 PVK Kraljevo 2:00.84
S.W.7.6.

Event 14 Men, 100m Breaststroke Open
12.3.2011 - 12:50 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:15.90 442
2. RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:16.78 427
3. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 96 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 1:20.86 366
4. CIRIC, Milos 96 Pvk "goc" 1:23.82 328
5. RADISAVLJEVIC, Marko 95 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:24.75 318
6. RADONJIC, Dusan 96 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani 1:25.67 307
7. KOPRIVICA, PETAR 95 Uzice 1:27.24 291
8. JOSIJEVIC, Dusan 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina 1:36.57 215
9. BANKOVIC, SLOBODAN 96 Pk Poseidon Paracin 1:36.67 214

10. LAZOVIC, Strahinja 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:41.05 187
11. PESIC, Filip 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:43.08 176

DSQ NIKOLIC, NEMANJA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:37.32
S.W.7.5.

DSQ FILIPOVIC, Borislav 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:57.99
S.W.7.6.

17 - 18 years

1. DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:13.93 478
2. PLAZINIC, DJORDJE 93 Uzice 1:22.74 341
3. JELIC, Dimitrije 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:26.13 303
4. VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:31.97 248
5. PETROVIC, Djordje 94 PVK Kraljevo 1:44.48 169

Open

1. MILENKOVIC, Marko 86 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:08.03 614
2. MILOSEVIC, Vuk 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 1:12.95 498
3. DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:13.93 478
4. DIMITRIJEVIC, Nikola 97 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:15.52 449
5. TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 1:15.90 442
6. RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:16.78 427
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Event 14, Men, 100m Breaststroke, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

7. MILOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 96 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 1:20.86 366
8. PLAZINIC, DJORDJE 93 Uzice 1:22.74 341
9. CIRIC, Milos 96 Pvk "goc" 1:23.82 328

10. RADISAVLJEVIC, Marko 95 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:24.75 318
11. RADONJIC, Dusan 96 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani 1:25.67 307
12. PESIC, Mladen 91 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 1:26.11 303
13. JELIC, Dimitrije 93 PVK Kraljevo 1:26.13 303
14. KOPRIVICA, PETAR 95 Uzice 1:27.24 291
15. VASILIJIC, MLADEN 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:31.97 248
16. JOSIJEVIC, Dusan 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina 1:36.57 215
17. BANKOVIC, SLOBODAN 96 Pk Poseidon Paracin 1:36.67 214
18. LAZOVIC, Strahinja 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:41.05 187
19. PESIC, Filip 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:43.08 176
20. PETROVIC, Djordje 94 PVK Kraljevo 1:44.48 169

DSQ NIKOLIC, NEMANJA 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 1:37.32
S.W.7.5.

DSQ FILIPOVIC, Borislav 96 PVK Kraljevo 1:57.99
S.W.7.6.

EXH POREDEN, Mirko 99 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 1:30.51 261

Event 15 Women, 50m Fly Open
12.3.2011 - 13:00 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. ILIC, SARA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 29.57 645
2. COJIC, NINA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 30.26 602
3. DAKIC, Jovana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 40.44 252

15 - 16 years

1. PAVLOVIC, Sara 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 32.26 497
2. VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 33.18 457
3. POREDEN, Monika 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 36.34 348
4. STANISIC, Nevena 95 PVK Kraljevo 40.76 246
5. STOSIC, ANA 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 50.60 129

Open

1. ILIC, SARA 97 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 29.57 645
2. COJIC, NINA 98 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 30.26 602
3. PAVLOVIC, Sara 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 32.26 497
4. VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 33.18 457
5. POREDEN, Monika 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 36.34 348
6. DAKIC, Jovana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 40.44 252
7. STANISIC, Nevena 95 PVK Kraljevo 40.76 246
8. STOSIC, ANA 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 50.60 129
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Event 16 Men, 50m Fly Open
12.3.2011 - 13:05 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 29.20 475
2. DJORDJEVIC, Andreja 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 29.48 462
3. JOVANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 29.96 440
4. CANIC, Veljko 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 30.17 431
5. ZIVKOVIC, TOMISLAV 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 31.69 372
6. MILOVANOVIC, MARKO 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 31.73 371
7. NIKOLIC, MILAN 95 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 32.03 360
8. KOVACEVIC, David 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 33.59 312
9. STOJANOVIC, MARKO 96 Pk Poseidon Paracin 35.56 263

10. MILOSEVIC, Milos 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 36.94 235
11. ZDRAVKOVIC, Nemanja 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 37.40 226
12. PESIC, NIKOLA 96 Uzice 45.07 129

DSQ JOSIJEVIC, Dusan 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina 42.83
S.W.4.4

17 - 18 years

1. DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 26.83 613
2. LEKIC, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 27.35 579
3. STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 27.97 541
4. NIKOLIC, Ljubomir 94 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 30.39 422
5. DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 31.21 389
6. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 31.22 389
7. VUCIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 31.93 364
8. MARKOVIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 33.13 326
9. STANKOVIC, Nenad 93 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 33.39 318

10. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 33.84 305
11. RISTIC, Nemanja 94 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 34.52 288
12. MILUTINOVIC, BOGDAN 94 Uzice 36.33 247

Open

1. IVANOVIC, SAVA 90 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 26.28 652
2. DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 26.83 613
3. LEKIC, Lazar 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 27.35 579
4. STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 27.97 541
5. VELICKOVIC, JOVAN 91 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 27.99 540
6. KOCIC, Miroslav 90 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 28.36 519
7. MILICEVIC, Nemanja 92 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 28.51 511
8. ZDRAVKOVIC, Igor 87 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 28.71 500
9. MILICEVIC, Nikola 92 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 29.08 481

10. SEKULOVIC, Sekul 97 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 29.12 479
11. STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 29.20 475
12. DJORDJEVIC, Andreja 95 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 29.48 462
13. JOVANOVIC, Nikola 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 29.96 440
14. CANIC, Veljko 95 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 30.17 431
15. NIKOLIC, Ljubomir 94 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 30.39 422
16. DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 31.21 389
17. DJORDJEVIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 31.22 389
18. JEVREMOVIC, Aleksandar 92 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 31.33 385
19. ZIVKOVIC, TOMISLAV 96 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 31.69 372
20. MILOVANOVIC, MARKO 96 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 31.73 371
21. VUCIC, Nikola 94 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 31.93 364
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Event 16, Men, 50m Fly, Open

Rank YB Time Pts

22. NIKOLIC, MILAN 95 Plivacki klub "Leskovac" 32.03 360
23. MARKOVIC, Stefan 93 PVK Kraljevo 33.13 326
24. STANKOVIC, Nenad 93 Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 33.39 318
25. KOVACEVIC, David 96 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 33.59 312
26. RADOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 93 PVK Kraljevo 33.84 305
27. RISTIC, Nemanja 94 Plivacki klub " Napredak" 34.52 288
28. STOJANOVIC, MARKO 96 Pk Poseidon Paracin 35.56 263
29. MILUTINOVIC, BOGDAN 94 Uzice 36.33 247
30. MILOSEVIC, Milos 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 36.94 235
31. ZDRAVKOVIC, Nemanja 95 Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 37.40 226
32. PESIC, NIKOLA 96 Uzice 45.07 129

DSQ POREDEN, Mirko 99 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 36.50
S.W.8.4.

DSQ JOSIJEVIC, Dusan 96 Plivacki klub Jagodina 42.83
S.W.4.4

Event 17 Women, 800m Freestyle Open
12.3.2011 - 13:20 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank YB Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. RASIC, Ana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 10:59.29 414
2. STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 11:55.66 324
3. COLIC, Vanja 97 Pvk "goc" 12:34.12 277

DNF MARKOVIC, ANAMARIJA 97 Uzice
prekoracenje vremena

DNF RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice
prekoracenje vremena

DNF TRBOLJEVAC, Isidora 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak"
prekoracenje vremena

15 - 16 years

1. NIKOLIC, Marija 95 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 12:44.87 265
DNF STANISIC, Nevena 95 PVK Kraljevo 13:07.69

prekoracenje vremena

Open

1. RASIC, Ana 98 Plivacki klub Jagodina 10:59.29 414
2. STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 PK Radnicki Kragujevac 11:55.66 324
3. COLIC, Vanja 97 Pvk "goc" 12:34.12 277
4. NIKOLIC, Marija 95 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice 12:44.87 265

DNF MARKOVIC, ANAMARIJA 97 Uzice
prekoracenje vremena

DNF TRBOLJEVAC, Isidora 98 Plivacki klub " Napredak"
prekoracenje vremena

DNF RNJAKOVIC, Danka 97 Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice
prekoracenje vremena

DNF STANISIC, Nevena 95 PVK Kraljevo 13:07.69
prekoracenje vremena
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Event 18 Men, 4 x 100m Medley Open
12.3.2011 - 13:50 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank Time Pts

15 - 16 years

1. Sveti Nikola Kadeti 1 Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:32.03 447
NIKOLIC, ALEKSANDAR 96 STOJANOVIC, STEFAN 95
RANDJELOVIC, NEMANJA 95 KUSICKI, SASA 96

2. Rasina Kadetska Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 5:00.59 331
VUKADINOVIC, Uros 95 KOVACEVIC, David 96
TODOSIJEVIC, Ivan 96 JOVANOVIC, Nikola 95

3. Kraljevo Kadeti PVK Kraljevo 6:15.65 170
MLADENOVIC, Jovan 95 PESIC, Filip 96
STOKIC, Strahinja 95 LAZOVIC, Strahinja 96

17 - 18 years

1. Sveti Nikola Omladinska Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:43.96 393
STANKOVIC, STRAHINJA 94 DJORDJEVIC, MARKO 94
DIDIC, DIMITRIJE 94 DIMITRIJEVIC, UROS 94

2. Uzice OMLADINSKA Uzice 5:03.93 321
BRANISAVLJEVIC, VUK 94 PLAZINIC, DJORDJE 93
MILUTINOVIC, BOGDAN 94 DEVICA, VELJKO 94

3. Kraljevo Omladinska PVK Kraljevo 5:10.01 302
KUJUNDZIC, Stefan 93 MARKOVIC, Stefan 93
JELIC, Dimitrije 93 RADOSAVLJEVIC, Nikola 93

Open

1. Crnica Apsolutna Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 4:12.91 556
NIKOLIC, Uros 96 BOZINOVIC, Milos 94
LEKIC, Lazar 94 VUCIC, Nikola 94

2. Nis2005 Apsolutna Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis 4:13.49 552
MILOSEVIC, Vuk 87 MILENKOVIC, Marko 86
KOCIC, Miroslav 90 ZDRAVKOVIC, Igor 87

3. Jagodina 2000 Apsolutna Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 4:26.18 477
GRBO, Dimitrije 93 JEVREMOVIC, Aleksandar 92
DJORDJEVIC, Andreja 95 DJORDJEVIC, Aleksa 93

4. Sveti Nikola Apsolutna Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:35.06 432
RANDJELOVIC, ALEKSANDAR 95 VELICKOVIC, JOVAN 91
IVANOVIC, SAVA 90 JANKOVIC, LUKA 90

5. Rasina Apsolutna Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac 4:56.54 345
SEKULOVIC, Sekul 97 ZDRAVKOVIC, Nemanja 95
DIMITRIJEVIC, Nikola 97 MILICEVIC, Nikola 92
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Event 19 Women, 4 x 100m Medley Open
12.3.2011 - 14:10 Results
Points: FINA 2008

Rank Time Pts

13 - 14 years

1. Sveti Nikola Kadetkinje Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis 4:50.16 540
CIRIC, JANA 97 ILIC, SARA 97
COJIC, NINA 98 ARSEKIC, MILENIJA 97

2. Radnički Kadetkinje PK Radnicki Kragujevac 5:59.04 285
STOJKOVIC, Tamara 98 MILOSAVLJEVIC, Andjela 97
CANIC, Milica 98 NIKOLIC, Sara 98

3. Uzice KADETKINJE Uzice 6:49.65 192
MARKOVIC, ANAMARIJA 97 PETROVIC, KATARINA 97
OSTOJIC, TEODORA 98 SUNJEVARIC, SANJA 98

4. Kraljevo Kadetkinje PVK Kraljevo 7:03.13 174
MITROVIC, Jovana 98 ADAMOVIC, Ivona 98
PANOVIC, Jovana 97 KUJUNDZIC, Andjela 98

15 - 16 years

1. Crnica Paracin Omladinke Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin 5:07.62 454
MARKOVIC, Sara 95 PAVLOVIC, Sara 96
VUKAJLOVIC, Ivana 96 RELJIC, Milena 96

2. Kraljevo Omladinke PVK Kraljevo 7:03.78 173
KOSTOVIC, Jelena 96 STANISIC, Nevena 95
TOROMAN, Teodora 96 PEJIC, Tamara 95

Open

1. Jagodina2000 Apsolutna 1 Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" 5:10.02 443
MILENKOVIC, Andrijana 93 POREDEN, Monika 95
LAZAREVIC, Andjela 97 GROZDANIC, Jelena 93
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All Events

All, Open
1. Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN 29415
2. Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin CP 18706
3. Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 12365
4. Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK 11644
5. PVK Kraljevo PVK KRALJE 11224
6. Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS 9431
7. Uzice UZICE 8281
8. PK Radnicki Kragujevac RKG 7330
9. Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP 6919

10. Pvk "goc" GOC 5315
11. Plivacki klub Jagodina JA 4735
12. Plivacki klub "Leskovac" LE 4696
13. Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice SLU 3434
14. Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' DELFIN 3147
15. Pk Poseidon Paracin POS 1882
16. Pk ,,Cigota,, Zlatibor CZA 1758
17. Pirat PIR 1462
18. Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML 1286
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Medal Statistics All Events

Men Women All
Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Gold Silver Bronze Total

1. Plivacki klub Sveti Nikola Nis SNN SRB 12 5 4 9 5 3 21 10 7 38
2. Plivacki klub''Crnica'' Paracin CP SRB 6 5 3 10 1 4 16 6 7 29
3. Plivacki klub "Jagodina 2000" J2000 SRB 4 4 3 4 4 2 8 8 5 21
4. Plivacki klub,,Nis 2005"Nis NIS SRB 3 6 2 1 2 1 4 8 3 15
5. Plivacki klub "Rasina", Krusevac RK SRB 2 2 2 1 1 1 3 3 3 9
6. Plivacki klub Jagodina JA SRB - - 1 2 1 1 2 1 2 5
7. Plivacki Klub ''Delfin Kragujevac'' DELFIN SRB - - - 2 1 - 2 1 - 3
8. Plivacki klub "Sloboda" Uzice SLU SRB - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4
9. PK Radnicki Kragujevac RKG SRB - 1 1 - 5 2 - 6 3 9

10. PVK Kraljevo PVK KRALJESRB - 1 5 - 2 - - 3 5 8
11. Uzice UZICE SRB - 2 2 - - 1 - 2 3 5

 Pvk "goc" GOC SRB - - - - 2 3 - 2 3 5
13. Plivacki klub " Napredak" NAP SRB - - - - 2 2 - 2 2 4
14. Plivacki klub "Leskovac" LE SRB - 1 - - - 1 - 1 1 2
15. Pirat PIR SRB - - - - - 1 - - 1 1

 Pk ,,mladost,, Lucani MML SRB - - 1 - - - - - 1 1
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